URBAN DES GN PI_AN
SERVICES

30 March 2010

The General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir/Madam

1148-1152 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION NO N 1233/00
FINAL OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE NO 24582

City Plan Services have i1ssued a Final Occupation Certificate for the above-mentioned
project under Section 109H of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Please find enclosed the following documentation

s Final Occupation Certificate No OC 24582
¢ Documentation used to determine the occupancy certificate
« A cheque for Counctt s registration fee

Should you need to discuss any Issues please do not hesitate to contact the Project
Bullding Surveyor Adam DelLooze on 8270-3500

Youps Taithfu

Brendan Be
Managing Director

Encl

~7 APR 2010
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FINAL OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE NO 24582

Issued under Part 4A of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Secfions 109C(1)(C) and 109H (Occupation/Use of a New Building)

APPLICANT

Name of person having benefit of the development consent  Joe Mercieca - Challenger Commercial Lending
Address Level 33, 101 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000
Contact Detalls Phone (03) 8616 1485 Fax (03) 8618 4606
OWNER

Name Joe Mercieca - Challenger Commercial Lending
Address Level 33, 101 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000
Contact Detalls Phone (03) 8616 1485 Fax (03) 8618 4606
RELEVANT CONSENTS

Consent Authonty/Local Government Area Pittwater Counci!

Development Consent No N 1233/00

Date of Development Consent 24/01/02

Construction Certificate No CC 24582 & CC 24582/1

Date of Construction Certificate 22/10/04 & 20/01/05

PROPQOSAL
Address of Development

1148-1152 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach
House 3

CITY FLAN STRATZGY & DZVEL

Building Classification Class 1a

Type of Construction N/A

Scope of buillding works covered by this Notice Construction of House 3
Attachments Schedule 1

Fire Safety Schedule N/A

Exclusions Nil

Brendan Bennett for and on behalf of
City Plan Services Pty Ltd

PRINCIPAL CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

ACCREDITATION NUMBER BPB 0027

That | Brendan Benneft as the certfying authonty certify that

« | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under s109E

e A current Development Censent or Complying Development Certificate 1s in force with respect fo the building

« A Construction Cerfificate has been 1ssued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building

= The building 1s suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its Classification under the Building Code of Australia
= Where required a final Fire Safety Cerlificate has been issued for the bullding

» Where required a report from the Commussioner of Fire Brigades has been considered

DETERMINATION
pproval dated this ™~

Y
Brendan Befms

Managing Director

Right of Appeal Under s109K where the Certifying Authority 1s Council an applicant may appeal to the land & Environment Court agamst the
refusal to 1ssue an Occupation Certificate within 12 months from the date of the decision

30th

day of March 2010

=0

MYAAARCHIVE 24 582 FOC'FOC 24582 doc
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SCHEDULE 1

1 Attachments to the Occupation Certificate

PLAN
SERVICES

Title Prepared By Reference Date

Final Occupation Certificate Application  Joe Mercieca - Chalienger - 26/03/10

Form Commercial Lending

Inspection Report City Plan Services - 08/11/06
Timber Framing

Inspection Report City Plan Services - 15/09/06

- Progress & Part Timber Framing

Inspection Report City Plan Services - 28/09/07

- Wet area & Stormwater

Final Inspection Report & Photos City Plan Services - 23/03/10

Termite Warranty Certificate Kordon Termite Barrier 2007-6-1321 20/09/06

Certificate of Compliance Kordon Termite Barrier 2007-6-1321 07/06/07

- Termite

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 10/09/07

- Piers Footings

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 03/08/07

- Ground Floor Levels

Component Certificate Pittwater Councll - 25/09/07

- Footings Slabs Piers Retaining walls

Certificate of Waterproofing R L Butler Waterproofing Service - -

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 20/09/07

- Masonry Construction Accessories &
Weatherproofing

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 03/08/07

- Floor Levels

Certificate of Compliance Stainless Timber Glass - -

- Balustrades

Installation Certificate Vision 3 Window Systems Pty Ltd - 03/09/07

- Windows & Shding Doors

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 28/08/07

- Glazing

Component Certificate Pittwater Councill - 07/08/07

- Roof Cladding

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 03/08/07

- Roof Ridge Levels

Component Certificate Pittwater Councill - 18/01/07

- Smoke Alarms

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 25/09/07
Stormwater Disposal System

Component Certficate Pittwater Councit - 25/09/07

- Onsite Stormwater Detention

Component Certfficate Pittwater Council - 03/08/07

- Drniveway Construction

Component Certificate Pittwater Councll - 03/08/07

- Excavation and/ or Filling

Landscaping Certificate Selena Hannan Landscape Design - 10/09/07

Component Certificate Pittwater Council - 30/08/07
Bushland Management Strategy

Component Certificate Pittwater Counclil - 30/08/07
Native Vegetation Planting

Tree Inspection Report Urban Forestry Australia - 19/07/07

Plan Registration Advice Department of Lands DP115251 10/08/07

Page 2 of 3
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Title Prepared By Reference Date
Complhance - DA Conditions B19 B20 Northern Beaches Consulting - 14/09/04
B29 B60 & B61 (1 & 2) Engineers Pty Ltd
Letter re DA Condition B22 Selena Hannan Landscape Design - 22/09/04
Email & Recelpt of Contribution Payment  Pittwater Council 229752 30/11/07
Rates & Charges Notice Pittwater Councll - 15/07/09
- Domestic Waste/Residential/Stormwater

Management Services Charge
Certificate of Compliance JRW Plumbing - 05/03/10
- AAA Rated Tap & Shower Heads
Structural Inspection & Certification Nellly Davies & Partnhers Pty Ltd - 16/03/10
Photos - - -

Page 3 of 3
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ECEIVIE
2 9 MAR 2010 M

OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE AFPLICATION

Made under tha Savironmental Planning and Assessmant Act 1979 Sacllons 10906{1){6) & 108H

TYPE OF APPLICATION
Tick Appropriate Boxes

IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING

DESCRIFTION OF DEVELOPMENT
Detailed Description

[0 Inter'm Ceriificate

0  Fmal Cerlificate

S/Change of Building Use of an Exlsting Building
Occupation/Use of a New Building

agdress. 56 Polm Beach Reoad
Lo, DPMPS ete L0t 3 in Depo Sited Plon 1415251
Suburb or town PALM BEACH postcode 2108

Construcheon o a dwcu.ng houte

REVELEVANT CONSENTS
Development Consent

Caonslruction Certificate /
Complying Davelopment Cerlficate

DA No 1.’135\00 Dale 244 _/G,L!DQ_

ccicogNe 28580 Dats ﬁLllo!oL(

APPLICANT
Name of person having benefit of the
development congent

As the applicant, Vwe hereby,

NameJo€ Meveiecet company Chu\le-nqcf‘ {ommerdol wdm
Address Level 23, (ot Coling S’t’

Suburt ortown MEAPOUrNn&  pocicode 2000

Phone B/H (03) § 616 VLS raxno_(03) §618 4 6006
Moblle___-— Emal ymereeca @ advontedge tom a

Submit this Qocupelion Certificate Application under the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979, for
determination by the Principal Certifying Authority

2. Centily that the works hhave been completed in accordance with the relevant Devefopment Consent
3 Altach a Fire Safety Certificate, where ralevant for the subjact buliding wark In accordance with the Fire Safety

Scheduls

Signature of applicant

LEVEL 1 SBAKENT STRZel SYDIN Y NSw 2000
CITYRLANBERY FSETYLTY AZN 097072 58733

tFL 8220307 FY HArasn W SN C IV LANL I A1)

TR ANLITRARTY S NITYE T FPN e 107217 06

CIIVPLANSTIATECY &PV GPVERT0TY - 11 ARINESS 1301 74 CTYRIANSE T 200 (> 1 TD AIN4G 1T (S5 012
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LANDSCAPE
INSPECTION REPORT

URBAN DESIGN

DA No DA-N1233/00 CC No 24584/1
Site Address Lot 3, 1148 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach
Site Contact Name Darren Phone No 0412 226044

Type of Inspection Timber Framing
Inspection Date 27 10 06

Result of Inspection

Condition A6 — Protection of public places — Satisfied

Condition A7 — Site signage - Installed

Condition A8 — Toilet facilities — Provided

Condition B29 — Sediment control — Adequate at the time of the inspection
Condrtion D20 & D21 — Sediment control - Adequate at the time of the inspection
Condition D196 — Tree fencing erected — Refer to arborist reports

Condition D201 —- Tree exclusion warning signs — Erected

MANDATORY INSPECTION

Timber/steel framing inspected prior to covering Structural engineer certification
must be submitted certifying the structural component of framing, with specific
reference to roof and wall framing tie downs, wall bracing, complance with the
certified plans and relevant Australian Standards applicable to the works

Works in progress are consistent with the CC approved plans

Inspected by Adam Delooze Signed %%//Vl/%

Accreditation Body BSAP Accreditation No P0118

Results conveyed to Darren
Date 08 11 06

M \Projecis\CP2004\24 582\IR261027 Timber Framing doc

TELEPHONE 8270 3500 LEVEL1 384 KENT S73cE WAWWY CITVPLAN COM AU
FACSIMILE 8270 3501 SYDNEY NSwW 2000 ABN 30075223 353
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LANDSCAPE
INSPECTION REPORT

DA No DA-N1233/00 CC No 24582/1
Site Address i.ot 3, 1148 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach
Site Contact Name Darren Phone No 0412 226044

Type of Inspection Progress and Part Timber Framing
Inspection Date 1509 06

Result of Inspection

DA CONDITIONS

Condition A6 — Protection of public places — Satisfied

Condition A7 — Site signage — An unauthorised entry sign and a sign with the
name of the person in charge of the works and a telephone number at which that
person can be contacted outside working hours must be erected Confirmation
of installation must be submitted

Condition A8 — Tolilet facilities — Provided

Condiion B29 ~ Sediment control — Adequate at the time of the inspection
Condition D20 & D21 — Sediment control - Adequate at the time of the inspection
Condition D196 — Tree fencing erected — Refer to arborist reports

Condition D201 — Tree exclusion warning signs — Confirmation of erection
must be submitted

MANDATORY INSPECTION
Works proceeding in accordance with the CC approved plans

Timber framing (excluding the upper level roof and wall framing) inspected
Structural engineer certification must be submitted certifying the structural
component of framing, with specific reference to roof and wall framing tie downs,
wall bracing, compltance with the certified plans and relevant Austrahian
Standards applicable to the works

Inspected by Adam Delooze Signed
7

Accreditation Body BSAP Accreditation No P0118

Results conveyed to Darren
Date 2006 06

M \Projects\CP2004\24 582\I1R260915 Part Timber Framing doc

TELEPHONE 8270 3500 LEVEL1 364 KENT STREET WWW CITYPLAN COM AU
FACSIMILE 8270 3501 SYDNEY NSW 2000 ABN 30075 223 353
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INSPECTION REPORT

DA No DA-N1233/00 CC No 24584/1
Site Address Lot 3, 1148 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach
Site Contact Name Darren Phone No 0412 226044

Type of Inspection Wet area and stormwater
Inspection Date 28 09 07

Result of Inspection

Stormwater connections where Inspected prior to covering Certification (hydraulic
engmeer where required by the development consent or licensed plumber) must be
submitted fo City Plan Services certifying the installation complies with the approved
plans, relevant conditions of the development consent and AS3500 3-2003

Wet areas inspected prior to coverning Certification of nstallation 1n accordance with
AS3740 must be submitted to City Plan Services prior the 1ssue of and Occupation

Certificate
Inspected by Brendan Bennett Signed
Accreditation Body BPB Accreditation No 0027

Results conveyed to Darren Leete
Date 18 09 07

MAAAARCHIVE\24 582\IR270918 Wetarea and Stormwater doc

TELEPHONE 8270 3500 LEVEL1 364 KENT STREET WwWW CITYPLAN COM AlLj
FACSIMILE 8270 3501 SYDNEY NSw 2000 ABN 30075223 333
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INSPECTION REPORT

This inspection report 1s a record of a certified stage mspection or any other inspection carried out because it was
required by the Principal Certifying Authority mn accordance with Clause 1628 of the Environmental Planning &
Assessment Regulation 2000 and a copy shall be retamed by the Principal Certifymng Authority for a period of not less
than 10 years from the date of the inspection

CCNo 24582

DA/ CDC No N 1233/Q0

PCA Brendan Bennett BPB0027

Site Address Lot 3, 1148 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach
Requested by Norton Rose

Inspection Type Final

Date Inspected 2303 2010 Time Requested

RESULT OF INSPECTION

Works have been completed substantially in accordance with the CC approved plans
and considered satisfactory for occupation, with the exception of the following defect,

1 Lift off hinges are required to the upper level WC Photos confirming
rectification must be submitted

Signature &

Inspected by Brendan Bennett

Accreditation No BPB0027

Date 2303 2010

MYAAARCHIVE24 5824R100323 Final doc Page 1 of 1
TELEPHONE 8270 3500 LEVEL1 364 KENT STREET WWW CITYPLAN COM AU
FACSIMILE 8270 3501 SYDNEY NSW 2000 ABN 30075 223 353










Bayer Environmental Science

Bayer

N

=

i,

2007-6-1321

EXCLUSIONS

Warranty No:

This Warranty covers damage by Subterranean Termites
("Termites") only. . ;
Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry 0
Termites into the Building through the Kardon barrier for a
period of ten (10) years from the date of installation
("Warranty Period"). :
This Warranty covers damage by Termites to structural
timbers and internal timbers BUT DOES NOT INCLUDE
damage by Termites to: : '
(a) chattels of any nature whatsoever including (but
without limiting the foregoing) antiques, heirlooms,
paintings, artwork and paintings_; and e
(b) any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Building and
outhouses.
If Termite infestation of the Building occurs as a result of the
failure of the Kordon and damage by Termites is caused to
structural timbers and/or internal timbers fixtures and fittings
during the Warranty Period, Bayer will without charge to the
Owner:
(a) repair the Kordon barrier where practicable;
and/or
(b) cause the repair or replacement of structural timbers
and/or internal timbers so damaged.
To the extent permitted Dy the Law of the State or Territory
in which the premises are located:
(a) the liability of Bayer under this Warranty is limited toa
maximum of $100,000.00 in respect of any one (1)
warranty claim.
(b) All representations and other warranties express or
implied and whether arising by virtue of Statute or
otherwise are excluded or limited as stated in this
Th_inrrantyt. -
IS Warranty shall only have effect if is i
by an Accredited Bayerylnstaller. S SkemonE istaled

OWNERS RESPONSIBILITIES

'[he Owr']er of the Building during the Warranty Periog
("Owner”), at the Owner's expense, arrange for thorough
and regular;nspection of the Building for the presence of
Termites at intervals not exceeding 12 months by an

Jihere the Termite risk is high or the Bory- type i
susceptible to Termite attack (e.g. North of tﬁe)ép&hspara”el)

more frequent inspections 3-
undertaken. (3-6 months) shouid be

This Warranty shall be void and have no effect in any of the
following circumstances: " :
The%(ordon barrier is damaged, modified, bridged or
otherwise interfered with by any person or any act, fact,
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Bayer.
The Building is structurally modified, altered or otherwise
changed in any way which would or may diminish the
effectiveness of the Kordon as a Termite barrier.If at any
time during the Warranty Period, the Owr]er
(a) allows or fails to prevent accumulation of:
(1) wood, rubbish or timber against the Building; AND
(ii) finished ground level around the Building to a
height which does not comply with the terms of the
Installation Manual.
(b) allows the barrier dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Building formed by the Kordon to be
bridged or broken by any other material or matter
through which Termites may by-pass the Kordon and
infest the Building.
Termites shall enter the Building through any manner
other than by a breach of the Kordon barrier.
If the Kordon is installed other than by an Accredited
Bayer Installer.

®

TERMITE BARRIER
20/09/20086

S st ot Lons SRlig il
96 Palm Beach Road

Palm Beach

NSW, 2108
\
P el LR

Company Contact:  Bar Slatte

Company Name: Orange Protector p Ltd
Address: PO Box 90
MacArthur Square
NSW, 2560
\
Phone Number: 1300 888 638
Accreditation Number:N11g

THIS WARRANTY
RAN SHALL BE VOID UNLESS THE KORDON HAS BEEN INSTALLED BY A BAYER ACCREDITED INSTALLER

Date of Installation:
Installation Address:

Bayer will grant gdditiongl specific warranty conditiong where required to
acS:ommodate high density, Commercial constructions, government
bulldings, etc on documented request.

Bayer Environmentg| Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123

P

- =



Bayer

Bayer Environmental Science

) NOTE: This document is to be attached to Warranty Document Number: 2007-6-1321
Date of Installation:  20/09/2006 Job Type: Large Job - Full Perimeter Protection
Installation Address: gGlF’ale B(laqach Road
alm Beac d sed:
NSW. 2108 Product use .
Linear Metres (m) Product Width (mm) Total SQM
426 1000 426.00
81 220 17.82
Builder: Raypond Pty Ltd 7 450 315
O Phone number: 0422 373904 7 750 505
Owner: Unknown 73 300 21.90
-~ Phone number: Service Penetrations
Local Council: Pitt Water Council Kordon Kollars 28 388
- ber: 02 99701111 Manual Collars 2
Ero]?r?peaﬂ;rgoirtact: Barry Slattery Total Kordon Installed:  476.42
Installer's Name: Warren m/ Andy H/ Andy J
™ Company Name: Orange Protector Pty Ltd
= Address: PO Box 90
MacArthur Square
NSW, 2560
£ Phone Number: 1300 888 638
Fax Number: 1300 888 639
Accreditation Number:N119

A
- Authorised Signature: EZM Date: 7/6/2007

Comments: Regular termite inspectiorfs 4s per t%F/Australian Standard are recommended.

Sy 4 x New dwellings. Combination slab on ground & bearers and joist. Perimeter retaining walls & penetrations treated. 426 x
full TMB vertical walls, 23 x penetrations, 81 x K220 perimeter, 12 x K300 coldjoint, 61 x K300 perimeter,
7 x K450 perimeter 7 x K750 perimeter installed.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123



Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DANo:  N1233/00

CC No:
Property: 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

~Geotechnical Requirements
GO-1

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(Name) (Business)
R 2 /2
at ¢7é‘ / aw.h‘/#ﬁj%d_ /2w€ bbﬁaf%’ jp&&L? éz ‘?
(Mailing Address)
Engineg,) m!ay,‘,f 7
being a practising #eer with corporate membership of the Institute of

Engineers Ausgtralia (MIE), or eligible to become a Corporate member and having
appropriate. expaj‘nienaefand.competsnce in the related field, my qualifications being:

-------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

in accordance with the Tecdmmendations contained in the geotechnical report referred to
in the Revelopment Consent’Construction Cenificate, and the relevant conditiong of
Development Consent.

hereby centify tiut the(Biera slabs ' retalning walls/other have been constructed

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for thig
Component of the Project.

Signature

QANI70RRZN

13607 6086 ¢ 19 SYINL¥YL SY19N004pwmn BGT)L00T 43S 01 __

e S

ke . i



DA No:

CC No:

Property:

At

PITTWATER COUNCIL

Component Certificate

N1233/ 00

1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Ground Floor Levels
FL-1

Greg Gearin of Bowdens Group

PO Box 387, Parramatta NSW 2124

{Mailing Address)

Being a registered surveyor, my qualifications being:

Bachelor Surveying UNSW 1982

Registered Surveyor 1985

Hereby certify that the ground floor levels generally comply with the levels nominated
on the approved plans or by any conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project.

Signature

/ @ Date o ‘i/ 0'?/? 7



TO 99491544 P.B204

25-SEP-2887 14:34 FROM NBCONSULTING
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N1233/00

CC No:
Property: 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

FootingslSlabslPiers/Retaining Walis

FN-1

| /Zm@pﬁ L\mef ...... NB Gasourme e L

(Name) (Business)

at Sule  Po7 / 30 FASHER RA. Dee wLﬂ 2099

(Mailing Address)
being an:
O accredited certifier

& practising structural engineer

related field, my qualifications being:

....................................
.....................................................................

in accordance with the engineers details nominateg on the Construction Certificate or
wherg not nominated, Part 3.2 "Footings and Siabs” of the Building Code of Australia
Housing Provisions, AS 2870-1996 "Residential Slabs ang Footings”, AS 3600-1994

"Concrete Structures” and the relevant conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qu\ lifled and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project. -

Signature ... ... (2\ M( Date 25/9/7
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RLBUFLER WATER F SERVICE

49 CHRISTINE CR, LALOR PARK 2147 TELEPHONE: (02)9624 8404 MOBILE: 0418 291 737
lic No 4248C

Certificate Of Waterproofing

This is to certity that this company has supplied and applied wa'téiprooﬁng membrane’s to the project specified
on this document as per AS3740 and manufacturers specifications,

Projcct.—ﬁ:ll_- _Pa. _LRrdcy. Lo
------- o BBy

e

Malerial, Lol fiaapliSto X, ST LEPRLIS_
%__m_ﬁz‘/ﬂmm .....
LTt st ... BT it bat LS

_Ray Butler.”

MANAGER

voo@ Xvd 85$:$0 YI0Z SO/ST
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No N1233/00

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Masonry Construction, Accessories &
Weatherproofing

MC-1

Mienmanme Moss

of MoeBoi D

(Name) (Business)

at Aa b\)mvc\qa us-yl QJ Q.g_.‘-aqu H(_‘Q?L\H

(Mailing Address)

f

being an

| accredited certifier
EI/ licensed builder

my qualifications being

L ICENSED Q-JH——DEIL

hereby certify that the masonry construction (including articulation joints), masonry
accessories (including wall ties, tie down systems and lintels) and weatherproofing
of masonry (including damp proof courses, flashings and ventilation), have been
designed and constructed in accordance with Part 3 3 "Masonry", Part 3 3 3 "Masonry
Accessories" and Part 3 3 4 "Weatherproofing of Masonry" of the Building Code of
Australia Housing Provisions, AS 3700-1998 "Masonry structures”, and the relevant
conditions of Development Consent

Further, { am appropnately qualified and expenenced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

SlgnatureW %@’b Date 20/ ﬂ/ 9
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PITTWATER COUNCIL

Component Certificate

DA No N1233/ 00
CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Floor Levels
FL1

| Greg Geann of Bowdens Group

At PO Box 387, Parramatta NSW 2124
(Mailing Address)

Being a registerad surveyor, my quaklficattons being

Bachelor Surveying UNSW 1982

Registered Surveyor 1985

Hereby certify that the floor levels generally comply with the levels nominated on the
approved plans or by any conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropnately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

Signature 4@ Date J 5/ 0}/6, 7

—
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22 Aug 2007 8 05AM HP LASERJET FAX

O
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O

; Stainless Timber Glass
> 102 Wallumatta Rd Newport 2106

o Phone 0404 063 335 / 0420 314 941
~ Fax 9997 5640

A

A

~ CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

- bery cory it o b fr o 6 Bl B Rowd, Pl B v ecn
@

O

A Yours Faithfully
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3 Sep 2007 14 44 VISTON 3 WINDOW SYSTEMS PTY LTD Mo 6071 P 2/3
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3" September, 2007

House 3, 56 Paim Beach Rd, Palm Beach

All Vision 3 Windows and Sliding Doors are manufactured to meet the wind
loadiny/structural and water performance requirements specified at the time of
orderng The products are labeled to indicate the AS2047 performance ratings
which they meet This conforms to the requirements of the Austrahan Building
Code Amendment No 13 for Class 1 Buildings This amendment requires window
manufacturers to label windows and sliding doors with the wind
loading/structural and water performance ratings of the window/door

AS1288 is specified within AS2047, therefore products which are labeled as
meeting AS2047 must also be glazed to meet AS1288

All Vision 3 products are glazed to meet the requirements of AS1288 based on
information supplied at the time the windows/doors are ordered

In some instances the positioning of a window will determine the type of glazing
required for the glazing to meet AS1288 Thus it 15 important that windows are
mstalled in the locations specified at the time of ordering, Windows which are
broken at site must be re-glazed to meet AS1288 for the focation and the Class
of Building in which they are mstalled

Based on the above details it 1s not necessary for Vision 3 to issue a glazing
certificate Vision 3 1s unabie to issue a glazing certificate without carrying out a
detailed inspection and an associated charge for that inspection to very that
windows have not been replaced, exchanged, installed in incorrect locations or
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~ Pittwater Council
’ Component Certificate
R DANo  N1233/00
3 CC No.
(‘\,._
- Property: 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108
o
O Glazing
o GL-1
¢ | MW $(7\TE?U of . Mth:: 6\-\)»&4 b 1WA \/\/twna,vs
o (Name) (Businase)
O st \1 e A Breswuns
(Mailing Address)

o

being an
o ing

0  accredited certlfier
)
A EI/ icensed builder
o O  sfructural engineer

with carporate membership of the institute of Engn@s Ausiralia (MIE), or eligible to
bacome a Corporate member and havmg aperd)

dpnate expenence and competence in the
related freid, my qualdfications being

hereby wartify that the glazing (in¢luding shower doars, shower gereens, and bath
enclosures where provided), has been designed and ingtalled in accordance with Part
3 6 "Glazing" of the Bulding Gade of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 1288-1894 "Glass

in bulldings - Selection and Installation”, AS 2047-1999 "Windows in buildings ~ Selection
and Installation™ and the rclevant conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropnately quatified and sxpenenced to provide the certficatian for this
component of the gro

Signature

1

Date X% / Q7

ce/ve 30vd d ANOdAYR 91EAPYERTZH Z1 »1 LBBZ/88/BZ
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No N1233/00

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Roof Cladding

RC-1

M’be N ) of ,,411? M” ﬁé/

(Business)

at dhye (D enpmeta @ e bae

{Matling Address)
being an

O accredited certifier

licensed builder

D/ licensed roofer

my qualifications being

hereby certify that the roof cladding has been installed, fixed and flashed in accordance
with Part 3 5 1 "Roof cladding” of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions,
relevant Australian Standards and the relevant conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropnately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

7 -~
Signature %/ Date /-— & ~e&& 7




0

8

0 D0

D

DD

D7

7
~

D

9 79

D

200320002030 020020 000

0

DD

PITTWATER COUNCIL

Component Certificate

DA No N1233/ 00

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Roof Ridge Levels

RL-1

| Greg Geann of Bowdens Group

At PO Box 387, Parramatta NSW 2124
{Mailing Address)

Being a registered surveyor, my guahfications being

Bachelor Surveying UNSW 1982

Registered Surveyor 1885

Hereby certify that the roof nidge levels generally comply with the levels nominated on
the approved plans or by any conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropriately qualfied and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

Signature //M Date ¢ :f/ OFA 7z

/-'
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No N1233/00

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Smoke Alarms

SA-1
/ //’/
I /{/’CI‘< %A’v of /,/,/cz_ (Y2, g@c’/?@c,a;ﬁ i«”ﬂiﬂf@—j as

(Name) (Business)

at
(Mailing Address)

being a qualified electrician, my qualifications being

L Ecemiran

hereby certify that the smoke alarms have been located, installed and connected to the
mains electrical supply in accordance with Part 3 7 2 "Smoke Alarms" of the Building Code

of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 3786-1993 "Smoke Alarms”, and the relevant
conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropriately

quaiified and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

/4 -~
// /)
Signature ¢ 7\ Date VAR
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No-  N1233/00

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Site Stormwater Management

ek &)

M7 of B Grsveriog Eua. P
(Name)

(Business)
at Socte 2»?/ o FsHER RA. Dee (ol 2056
{(Maning Address) n

being an
0 accredited certifier
a licensed plumber

IS/ practistng civil engineer

with corporate membership of the Institute of Engineers Australia (MIE), or eligible to

become a Corporate member and having appropnate experience and competence in the
related field, my qualfications being

hereby certify that the stormwater disposal system has been provided in accordance

with Part 3 1 2 "Drainage” of the Bullding Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS/NZS
3500 3 2-1998 "National Plumbing and Drainage Code ~ Stormwater dratnage —~
Acceptable solutions”, and the relevant conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project 13

W"% Date 25-9-7.

Signature -

TOTAL P B4
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate

DA No N1233/00
CC No’

Property. 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Onsite Stormwater Detention

QSD-1

(Name)

of N8B Guse ['lltxha E"‘G Y. .

(Business)

at Sode 297/30 FSHER RAd ° Dee Loy 2077
(Mailing Address) U

being a practising civil engineer with corperate membership of the Insutute of Engineers
Austraiia (MIE), or eligible to become a Corporate member and having appropriate
experience and competence n the related field, my qualfications being

= C%ﬁ Mg (Ausd) NPEL .

hereby certfy that the onsite stormwater detention has been constructed in accordance

with the plans nominated on the Development Consent and/or Construction Certificate,
and the relevant conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropriately qualjified and experienced to provide the certification for this

companent of the p(rq? {/3
Signature % Date 25-9- 7.
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PITTWATER COUNCIL

Component Certificate

DA No N1233700

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Driveway Construction
DW-1

| Greg Gearin of Bowdens Group

At PC Box 387, Parramatia NSW 2124
{Mailing Address)

Being a registered survayor, my qualifications being

Bachelor Surveying UNSW 1882

Registered Surveyor 1985

Hereby certify that the driveway has been constructed generally In accordance with the
approved plans and/ or Council's policy DCP-E3 and/ or AS2890 11993 and the
relevant conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropnately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

Signature 4/‘%‘;' Date 0 3;/ Ufﬁ 7

"
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PITTWATER COUNCIL

Component Certificate

DA No N1233/ 00

CGC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Excavation and/ or Filling
EX-1

| Greg Geann of Bowdens Group

At PO Box 387, Parramatta NSW 2124
(Mailing Address)

Be:ing a registered surveyor, my qualfications being

Bachelor Surveying UNSW 1982

Registered Surveyor 1985

Hereby certify that the site excavation and/ or filling {including around those trees
hominated on the approved plan as being retained) has been carried out generally n

accordance with the levels shown on the approved plans or as nominated by and
conditions of Development Consent

Further, ] am appropnately qualfied and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

Signature / ﬁ; Date 03;/ 0'%@ 7

[
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10 September 2007

To Pittwater Council, Component Certificate
DA N1233/00

Property 1148 Bartenjoey Road, Palm Beach, NSW, 2108
(‘House 3%)

[, Selena Hannan, of Selena Hannan Landscape Design,

at PO Box 549 Avalon Beach NSW 2107,

being a qualified horticulturist,

my qualifications being Associate Diploma of Applied Science (Landscape) and
Advanced Ceruficate of Urban Horticulture,

hereby certify that the site landscaping has been completed generally 1n accordance with
the detals shown on the approved plans or as required by any Condition of
Development Consent

The Conditions of Consent refer to works (shown on the Landscape Plan) that were to
be carried out and certified by other consultants, being an Arborist and a Bushland
Management Consultant Site landscaping, certified here as being complete, does not
include these other consultants’ scope of work

I am appropriately quahfied and experienced to provide the certification for the
landscaping component of the project

Youts sincerely,

= ;%ﬂ%&t

Selena Hannan

Member Australan Instunte of Landsape Designers and Managers
Menber Amstratan Inststute of Hortuwnlture
PO Box 549, Avalon, NSW 2107
Phone 02 9973 3247 Fax 029973 3247 Mobile 0403 041 187
Email selenay-tech2u com au
ABN 33990 514 397
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No N1233/00

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Bushland Management Strategy

BM-1

! S’f’egr’l\"’/v\ Tom-(/d@f? of ToTed Earth Care

(Name) (Business)

at Z? [f[\a W’o,/\@ (LA ,M’L NNF& Ltt’w\ AR

(Mailing Address)

being a qualified and appropriately experienced bushland management consuitant, my
qualificatrons being

Corfifccatt i Brshlind Legenerstion
fadstowe Tare

hereby certify that the bushland management strategy or plan has been completed in
accordance with the details shown on the bushiand management strategy or plan and the
relevant conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropriately qualified and expernenced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

sonare S Lo A owe 50 g/ 2009
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No N1233/00

CC No

Property 1148 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Native Vegetation Planting

NV-1

| 5’]'@(#\(’/'\ {MM% o Todad Copfh Ca

(Name) (Business)

at Z7 lr(dwc:/\q ﬂﬂ( /\/'Vl\ /\/Af/ﬂ Le(’/;\ 200

{(Mailing Address)

being a qualfied and appropriately experienced bushland management consultant, my
qualifications being

C&/‘i—f{(zﬂ/{‘@ /’VI; gVBAZMJ /Zé@me_rzv‘ha/\
Padsi TAPE

hereby certify that local native vegetation only has been planted within the creekline
corridor or riparian zone consistent with

1 Species listed in the Warnewood Valley Landscape Masterplan
2 Warriewood Valley Water Management Strategy and Specifications
and the relevant conditions of Development Consent

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this
component of the project

Signature 9\[@% Date 70/5/07
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Mr Darren Leete r
C/O Raypond P/L ] i
PO Box 1364 VA
DEE WHY NSW 2099 §

E

19 July 2007

Dear Mr Leete

TREE MANAGEMENT
CONSULTING ARBORICULTURISTS
P , - HORTICULTURISTS
RE Tree Inspection at “‘Observation Point’, 1148 LANDSCAPE DESIGNERS
1152 Barrenjoey Rd , Palm Beach

At your request | visited the above site on 10" July 2007, to carry out a imited visual
inspection of trees to be retained as identified in the conditions of development approvals DA
N012281/00, N0O1229/00, N01230/00 N01233/00 and NC1232/00

Dunng my inspection of the site | noted there are trees that exhibit an increase a heatth and

vigour which 1s most likely attributable to recent good rainfalls in the area, and additional water

required during establishment of site landscaping | did note that the large free in the site

(Tree 23 as identified 1n the Pre-construction Tree/Vegetation Report by Pittendrigh Shinkfield

PSB) Pty Ltd April 2003) has detenorated since my last inspection, but point out this

tree was identified as I1n decline in the PSB report The tree has not sustained physical
damage as a result of the approved site works

Bruce (

URBAN FORESTRY AU
Consuiting ArborrculturlstiTRAuA PO Box 151 Telephon
ABN 90 639 906 218 Newport Beach NSwy 2106 Fne (02) 9918 9833

- F
Email caj urbanforestryaustralia com ay acsf\l/lrzlilfie(%?&g;g?'gf?;
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There are some damaged branches to trees where the recent storms may have caused branch
fallures and tearing General pruning should be carned out on these trees to improve their
growth and reduce the potential for insect or pest attack

Any pruning must be carned out by a qualified tree worker, of at least an AQF3 level of
training, and In accordance with Australian Standard 4373-2007 Pruning of Amenity Trees

| am satisfied that the trees to be retained have been appropriately protected during the course
of site development The majonity of those trees do not show a decline in health or condition
directly attributable to any works and in some cases the health and vigour of trees has
improved as a result of associated works

Should you require further assistance with this matter, or require my haison with Council
officers please do not hesitate to contact me

Yours sincerely

el

Catriona Mackenzie

Consulting arboricultunist and lan
Certificate of Horticulture Honours

MEMBER OF
INSTITU I OF At 51K
p o, oy

T

SREN

IA ;

dscape designer

Diploma of Horticulture (Arboriculture) Distinction

Associate Diploma of Applied Scien
Member of the Australian Institute o
Member of the International Society
Member of the Insttute of Australian

ce (Landscape) Distinction
T Horticulture

of Arboricutture
Consulting Arboricultunsts

Arboricuttural inspection — 1148 - 1152 Barrenjoey Rq » Palm Beach July 2007
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Department of Lands

1 Prince Albert R4
Sydney NSW 2000
Ph 1300 OLANDS

RAYPOND PTY LIMITED Fax (02) 9233 4357
www lands nsw gov au
P O BOX 1364

DEE WHY 209%

Date- 10/8/2003

PLAN REGISTRATION ADVICE
PLAN NUMBER DP1115251
THE ABOVE PLAN WAS REGISTERED ON 10/8/2007

FOR READY IDENTIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS REFERRED TO IN DEPARTMENTAT,

CORRESPONDENCE, PLEASE SHOW YOUR REFERENCE IN THE AREA PROVIDED
ON THE LODGMENT FORM

ANY TNQUIRIES REGARDING DELIVERY OF TITLE DOCUMENTS LODGED

WITH THE PLAN OR NEW CERTIFICATE(S) OF TITLE THAT HAVE ISSUED

MAY BE DIRECTED TO PLAN INQUIRIES ON (02) 9228 6798

WARWICK WATKINS
REGISTRAR GENERAL
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Raypond
C/O PO Box 1364
Dee Why NSW 2099

House 3, 1148 — 1152 Barrenjoe Rd, Palm Beach

1

Job N° 030704

Pra s A

L]

L1

DIRECTO as_im“l
i

o

14 September 2004

With reference to the Stormwater design, Siltation and sediment control

design, and the structural engineering design

The above designs are in comphance with DA conditions -
B19, B20, B29, B60, & B61 parragraph 1 & 2

The above are aiso in comphance with the relevant Standards and BCA

requirements

| can be contacted/as below, and would be happy to discuss any aspects of

this project with ycPu
Yours Si ly,

Rick Wray
BE C P Eng NPER Director

N \ENG NBC\2003\030704\L001Certification doc

i

R S LR A
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22/89/2684

18 14 +61299733247 SELENA HANNAN PAGE

SELENA HANNAN LANDSCAPE DESIGN

Landscape Design and Hortieulrural Consuliation

Date 22 September 2004

To Ctty Plan Services

Aftention Brendan Bennett

Fax 8270 3501, onc page

Trom Sclena Hannan

Cc Dairen Lecte, fax 9944 0316

Re Constructon Certsficate Appheation

1louse 3, Obscrvation Pomt DA N1233/00, Condiion B22

Dear Brendan

I wnte with regards to Conscnt Conditton 322, which requires an atboust to 1avestigate
the retenton of Trees 25 and 50

As backpronnd these trees were proposed to be removed 1 the DA, 15 shown on Trce
Survey plan TP06 and as noted n the Tree Report subrmtted for DA They are located
within 5 metres of the bullding foorprnt and were recognised at the ume to be undcr
sigmticant impact from the development

The ‘Pre-Construction Arboricultural Assessment’, dated Septetnber 2004 by Urban
Forestty Austealin has addressed Condition B22 on page 7, clause 3 3 2 Tree 30 1s of
poor condinton and form Tree 25 1s located within 1 5 metres of the mtersection of two
proposed retaming walls that will be necessaty to preserve the existing ground
levels/contouts atound T23 (a sigoaficant tree, and the subject of other Conditions) The
remnoval of 4 substanual amount of T25's oot system that would be requured to enable
the construction of these walls will probably destabilise the tree, and posstbly also kil 1t
The tree 15 tn fur conditon The atbonst recommends s removal

A site inspection was held on 3 September 2004, at which Fvt Twarkowsl, Natural
Resources Officer irom Pittwater Council was prescnt Also at the mecung were
Catriotia Mackenzte, consulting arborist, Darren Lecte and myself The accurate location
of the budding footpnnt had heen pegard aur hy the surveyor At this mecting Catrionia
and mysclf showed Fva T30 and she agreed that 1t was 1 poor condiuon and agteed to
its removal Tree 25 was also shown to her and the line of proposed cut and associated
impacts were desciibed She agreed that 1ts rutention within the proposed wotks would
result in a potentally hazardous tree, significantly smpacted with regaxds 1o 1s henlth, and
that the tree’s removal would be appropriate

Yours sincerely,

A
Ana Ilangan

1/59 Central Road, Avalon, NSW 2107
Phone 02 9973 3247 Fax 02 9973 3247 Mobile 0403 041 187

Ematl sclena@tech2u com 1u
ABN 33990 514 397

a1/\1
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Adam De Looze

From Chandu Bhandari [chandu bhandarn@nortonrose com]

Sent Monday, 22 March 2010 2 09 PM

To Adam De Looze

Subject RE [2664713] House 3, 1148 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach
Attachments DOC220310 pdf

Adam

Please find attached the confirmation of contnbution payment to Council of $10,000 ($40,000 for the 4 properties)
This 1s the sixth and final outstanding item from the list

Regards

Chandu Bhandari
Paralegal

Norton Rose Austraha

Grosvenor Place, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia
Tel +61 (0)2 9330 8519 Fax +61 (0)2 9330 8111

chandu bhandar@nortonrose com

From Chandu Bhandari

Sent Thursday, 18 March 2010 4 52 PM

To 'Adam De Looze'

Subject RE [2664713] House 3, 1148 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach

Adam
Further to our conversation earlier today, please find attached the following

1 Structural engineer certification (56 Palm Beach Road Certificate pdf) corresponding to item 1 on your list,

2 Rates Notice from Pittwater Council confirming House number of the property as 56 Palm Beach Road Palm
Beach,

3 Photos of car spaces corresponding to item 3 on your list, and

4 Plumbing certification correspending to item 4 on your list

We are currently in the process of completing items 5 and 6 and will send these to you as soon as this 1s done
Regards

Chandu Bhandan
Paralegal

Norton Rose Australia

Grosvenor Place, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia
Tel +61 (0)2 9330 8519 Fax +61 (0)2 9330 8111

chandu bhandan@nortonrose com

From Adam De Looze [mailto AdamD@cityplan com au]
Sent. Monday, 22 February 2010 4 43 PM

To Chandu Bhandar

Subject House 3, 1148 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach
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Chandu,

As discussed please find attached list of outstanding information that must be submitted for the 1ssue of an
occupation certificate, noting we still need to undertake a final inspection

QOur fees for the 1ssue of an occupation certificate and undertaking a final inspection 1s $5,150 00 (inclusive of GST)

Regards

Adam Del.ooze
Accredited Certifier

CITY PLAN SERVICES
LEVEL 1. 364 KENT ST
SYDNEY 2000

TEL 02 8270 3500

Fax 8270 3501

Mobile 0414 320058
WWW CITYPLAN COM AU

Disclaimer

This message confains privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the addiessee named above If you are not
the intended recient of this message you are hereby notified that you must not disseminate copy or take and action or place any
reliance on it If you have recewed this message i error please delete it

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System
For more mformation please visit http //www messagelabs com/email

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE This email, including any attachments, 1s confidential and may be privileged If
you are not the intended recipient please nofify the sender immediately, and please delete it, you should not
copy 1t or use it for any purpose or disclose 1ts contents to any other person Norton Rose Australia and 1ts
affihates reserve the nght o monitor all email communications through their networks

Norton Rose Australia 1s a law firm as defined in the Legal Profession Acts of the Australian states and
territory in which if practises

Norton Rose Australia together with Norton Rose LLP and its affiliates constitute Norton Rose Group, an
internationat legal practice with offices worldwide, details of which, with certain regulatory information, are at

www nortonrose com




Pittwater Council
ABN 61340837871
REPRINTED

TAX INVOICE
C OFFICIAL RECEIPT

30/11/2007 Receipt No 229752

O 0 0

~“  To RAYPOND PTY LD

PO ROX 1354
DEE 447 NSW 2099

O

Quy/
o Applic Reference Amount
oL Recaipt
Qcy 4 UNKG Unident GST $36 363 64
~ 4 X LITMORAL RAINFOREST
asT §3 636 36
9, Total Amount ~ $40,000 00
Includes GST of $3 636 36

Amounts Tendered

@)

C“ Checue $40 000 00
Total $40 000 00

o Rounding $0 00
7 Change $0 00
Nett $40 000 00

Printed 22/03/2010 1 45 23 PM

Cashier PTasker

D000 0000020302020 0000 200
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~
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23/02 10 TUE 15 59 FAX 61 2 99707160 PITIWATER COUNCIL g a0l

Pittwater Council

RATES SECTION
Unir 9/ 3 VUKQ PLACE PO BOX 882 DX 9018 MONA VALE
WARRIEWOQOD 2102 MONA VALE NSW 1660 PH 99701111
www pittwaterloa com au pittwater council@pittwater nsw gov au
TO FROM
FAX NO FAX NO:
NANE NAME
CHANDU BHANDARI CATHIE LEESON
ATTENTION CONTACT PHONE

9970 1235

NO OF PAGES (ncluding this page) CONTACT E-MAIL
2 cathy_leeson@pitiwater nsw gov au
MESSAGE Date 23002110

‘ Sublect. Sy }

As requested copy of mstalment Notice for Property No 93713

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE TO RECIMENTS EXTERNAL TO PITTWATER COUNGIL

The information in this facsimile 1s intended for the named reciprent only 1t may contain priviieged and confidential informatin I you are the
ntended recipient, you must not capy distnbute take achon in reliance on it, or disclose any details of the tacsimiie to any p »rson, firm or
corporation  If you have recewved this facsimile in error please nolify us immediately by reverse charge call and return the ¢ 1ginal o us by
mal We will reimburse you any costs you may ncur n nehifying us and refurning the ongmal facsimile to us
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23/02 10 TUE 18 00 FAX 61 2 98707160 PITTWATER COUNCIL
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. PITTWATER COUNCIL

-

Custemar Service Centras 59a OR:I Barrenjoev Road ww pittwater 5w gov.au

Village Park, 7 Park Stree* AVALY prtwater_counci@pittwater nsw gov.au
Monday to Th s300m Fr da%?ommigdsagc? o108 306m ABN 81 340 837 871
Mordary to Thursday 5:00am 1 5.30pm  Frdey 8 30am pm
Fridayg O0am to 5 66pm Fax. (02) 99707150
Comrespondence tn Telephene (02) 9970 1111
PO Hax 882
Mona Vale NSW 1660

TR AT

PATHOLD DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD
PO BOX 340
SEAFORTH NSW 2092

FROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION (SEE DISCLAIMER ON INFORMATION SHEET)

55 PALM BEACH ROAD PALM BEAGH NSW 2108
Lot 3 DP 1115251
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POSTED ON 15 JULY 009

DEDUCT PAYMENTS :INCE 3 JULY 2008

9% INTEREST ON LATE PAYMENT

Document re-created on 23/02/2010

osgst  |{INIMRILIIL

534 9290255
Name PATHOLD DEVELOPMENTS FTY LTD
Property No 93713
First Instalment  $3,096 02
Full Amount $4 66262

For Credit. Pittwater Counecil
Tryricude User Code Custamar reference aumber

831 066595 4290255

0000000052590 25500ER59 5

PARTICULARS QF No CHARGES  LAND VALUE FOR RATING
RATES AND CHARGES orAREA (AT BARE DATE et 2006) RATEINS AMOUNT
Balance hrought forward 2573486
Domestc Waste Charge 1 37500
Residental Rate 937000 5 18023¢c 188876
Stormwater Management Sarices Gharge 1 2500
TOTAL $:1,662 62
Your assessment ncludes $77 68 to be used forenvironmantal infrastructure works
First Instalment 8econd Instaiment Third Instaiment ourth Instalment
$4,662 62 PAY EITHER THE 4,096 02 20 529 20
FULL AMOUNT OR | ¥ $822.20 $522 $522 2
DUE 31 AUG 2009 DUE DUE DUE
BY INSTALMENTS | 31auG2000 | 30NOvzoss | 28FEB2010 | 31MAY2010
Amencan Exprass - MasterCard  Visa PAYMENT ¥ IN PERSON AT BY MALL
2T 1300 654 025 Credt Cards BY BPAY POSTOFFICES | | yad Bag 303
www pitterater nsw gov au OR Sliverwater
Customer Ret No 9280255 Billee C°ggggggg COUNCIL NSW 1811
A Sarvice fee of 1% (GST el } applies o
Data

Amaeunt pats {chegques 2y revereu)

$‘&"“‘ ARERR .
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JRW PLUMBING

10 1 ¢wis Stirect
AV ALON NSW 2107
Gold Licence No 9266

Ph 9918 6571 MOB 0418 425 863
ABN 265 10 716 465

5% Maich 2010

Certificate of Comphance

36 Palm Beach Road, Palm Beach

Fhaeby certify that AAA 1atd tap and showa heads have been mstalicd du il flush
torlets and hot water service achieves a mmimum 3 5 star 1ating

Youis fathlulls
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loim Waldion
JRW P LMBING
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B neilly davies

B Crvi & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

16 March 2010

The Prmcipal Certifier
C/o Peter Robmson

LJ Hooker Palm Beach
1073 Barrenjoey Road,
Palm Beach 2108

Dear Sir,

NEILLY DAVIES & PARTNERS PTY LTD
ABN 71 121 623 550

Level 4, Surte 405, 44 Hompden Road
Artermon NSW 2064

PO Box 849

Artarmon NSW 1570
Phone (07) 9884 85637
Fax (02) 9415 8241

Email info@nellydavies com au
Web www neillydovies com au

Re Structural Inspection and Certification at 3 / 56 Palm Beach Road, Palm Beach

As requested an mspection by the structural engmeer was performed on 02 March 2010 at
3 / 56 Palm Beach Road, Palm Beach followed up by a review of the provided structural
plans dated 06 February 2006 prepared by Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers P/L
Our assessment 1s hmted to the visual mspection carried out on 02 March 2010 and the

aforementioned plans

The visible parts of the tumber frammng m the subfloor was mspected The provided
structural plans were reviewed While the whole structural design was not checked, random
members were checked and found to be m comphance with AS1684

Thas 1s to certify that subject to proper mstallation of timber members, the timber framing at

the subject property

If you require further advice or verification please do not hesitate to contact this office

Yours faithfully,

e AP I X S

MIE Rufbt e ?onl NP ER. AN b

Dr Bala Muhunthan

B Sc, (Hon) Cvil Eng , M Eng Sc, PhD, FICE, MIE Aust, CP Eng NPER

Phone (02) 9834 8637 Fax (02) 9419 8241 Emak info@neillydavies com au
Mailing Address PO Box 849 Artarmon NSW 1570 Web www neillydavies com au







